



Jakub Dzik

Jakub Dzik is a member of the management board of Impel SA, and has been with the Impel Group since 2009.

In the years 2008 - 2019, he was the President of the Management Board of Mobile Technology Sp. z o.o. In Impel SA, he was first employed in the Legal Department, and then (in 2010) in the Operational Department. In 2009, he was appointed a Member of the Supervisory Board of Impel SA and performed this function to 2013. In the years 2013 - 2016, he was the Vice President of the Management Board of Impel Security Polska Sp. z o.o. Since April 2014, he has been a member of the Supervisory Board of Gwarant SA and since May 2015, he has had a seat on the Supervisory Board of the Polish Association of Employers "Ochrona" (2015 - 2019). In February 2016, he was appointed a Member of the Management Board of Impel SA.

Jakub Dzik is a graduate of the Faculty of Law, Administration and Economics of the University of Wrocław and the IESE Master of Business Administration Program at University of Navarra.